

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 15452 of 2025

=====

ARVINDBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PARIKH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. H.K.PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 27/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. From the record it appears the Petitioner was appointed by the parties inter se as the mediator and it is alleged against the Petitioner that he had promised of allotment of offices in lieu of the investment made by the first informant. However no such allotment was made to the first informant by the other co-accused.

2. Having regard to the role attributed to the Petitioner, issue Notice, returnable on 6th March 2026. There shall be no coercive steps till the next date.

Direct service is permitted.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 15